CURRICULUM VITAE

Personal Profile

01 | Name CMA. Dr. GADDAM NARESH REDDY

02 | Designation Professor of Commerce

03 | Area of Specialization | Accounting & Finance

04 | Father’s Name Gaddam Bhoomaiah

05 | Mother’s Name Gaddam Mallamma

06 | Date of Birth 16™ April, 1970

07 | Marital Status Married

08 | Languages Known Telugu, English and Hindi

09 | Nationality Indian

10 | Religion Hindu

11 | Caste O.C.

12 | Residential Address Flat No.: D-3; H.No.12-13-261; Padmavathi Paradise
Apartments; Road No.3; Tarnaka; Hyderabad; Telangana
State; India-500 017. Mobile No.: 94913 44950

13 | College Address Dept. of Commerce, University College of Commerce &
Business Management, Osmania University, Hyderabad-500
007, Telangana State, India. Phone: 040-27097693.
E-Mail: (1) gaddamnareshreddy@yahoo.co.in

(2) nareshreddygaddam@gmail.com
(3) gaddamnareshreddy(@osmania.ac.in
14 | Experience 4+ Working as Professor, Dept. of Commerce, Osmania

University, Hyderabad, since 8" June, 2007.

4+ Worked as Lecturer, Dept. of Commerce & Business
Management, Kakatiya University, Warangal- 506 001,
during 22.08.2000 to 24.04.2007 (6 Years and 8 Months).

4+ Worked as Lecturer, Dept. of Commerce, Thushara Degree
College, Subedari, Warangal-506 001, during 13.05.1997
to 10.08.2000 (3 Years and 3 Months).
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Academic Profile

Degree . . o s c e Year of o
# Obtained University / Institution Specialization Passing Division
) o . First
01 | B.Com. Kakatiya University Management Accounting 1991 6 81r5s(y)
. 0
. o Management Accounting First
2 | M. . Kak ; 1
02 | M.Com akatiya University | p ceived Gold Medal ) 993 1 (702%)
Dr. BR. A k . . Fi
03 | MBA ! ) mb.e dicar Financial Management 2003 trst
Open University (63.8%)
Insti f
04 | CMA nstitute of Cost : 1998 | Pass
Accountants of India
“Working Capital
) ) ) ) Management in Unicorn First
M. Phil. Kak 1
05 1 akatiya University Organics Limited — A 997 (65.5%)
Case Study”
“Changing Pattern of
06 | Ph. D. Kakatiya University Capital Markets in India 2006 Awarded
— An Analytical Study”
A.P. Productivity First
PGDCP - 2001
07 | PGDC Council, Hyderabad 00 (73.0%)
A.P. College Servi
08 | SLET OIBE SEIVICe | o mmerce 2000 | Qualified
Commission, Hyderabad

Teaching Experience

Programs

Courses Taught

Years

Under Graduation
(B.Com. and BBM)

Financial Accounting, Cost Accounting,
Accounting and Financial Management.

M t
anagemen b

Post Graduation

(M.

Com. and MBA)

Financial Management,

Investment Management, Security
Analysis and Portfolio Management, International Financial 26
Management, Financial Services, Financial Derivatives.

Administrative Experience

# | Administrative Position Place Time Period

01 [ N.S.S. Programme Officer Nizam College, O.U. 11.08.2008 - 10.07.2009
02 | Assistant Convener Nizam College, O.U. FS CET-2009

03 | Coordinator for Interactive English Dept. of Commerce, O.U. | 22.07.2009-21.07.2011

04 | Hostel Warden (Mess) Manjeera Hostel, O.U. 17.07.2009-16.07.2011

05 | Youth Welfare Officer Admn. Building O.U. 16.09.2009-15.09.2010

06 | Placement Officer Dept. of Commerce, O.U. | 08.10.2010-07.10.2011

07 | Asst. Controller of Examinations Exam. Branch, O.U. 23.08.2011-22.08.2013

08 | Vice-Principal (Hostels) Manjeera Hostel, O.U. 25.02.2014-24.02.2017

09 | Coordinator Self Finance Courses Dept. of Commerce, O.U. | 04.02.2017-03.02.2022




10 | Course Coordinator in Commerce PGRRCDE, O.U. 11.10.2017-10.10.2022

11 | Co-coordinator, Centre for Promotion | Dept. of Commerce, O.U. | 17.06.2020 — 16.06.2022
of Financial Literacy

12 | Vice-Principal UCC&BM, O.U. Since 07.06.2021

13 | Co-Ordinator, TS SET TS SET, PGRRCDE, OU | 03.11.2022-04.04.2024

14 | Member Secretary, TG SET TG SET, PGRRCDE, OU Since 05.04.2024

Membership

+ Executive Committee Member, Indian Accounting Association (IAA)-2019-22

% Associate Member, Institute of Cost Accountants of India (ICAT)

+ Life Member, Indian Commerce Association (ICA)
# Life Member, Indian Accounting Association (IAA)

+ Life Member, Telangana Commerce Association (TCA)

Project

+ UGC Major Research Project on “Fraudulent Financial Practices and Investor

Protection in the Indian Capital Market — Role of SEBI” submitted on 30" June,

2018.
Academic Awards
# Award Institution Address Year
Vidyaranyapuri,
Kakatiya
01 | M.Com., Tenth Ranker Hanamkonda, 23.11.1993
University
Warangal, A.P.
Gold Medal in M.Com., ‘ Vidyaranyapuri,
‘ Kakatiya
02 | Management Accounting o Hanamkonda, 08.02.1994
University
Specialization Warangal, A.P.
IPA Best Commerce Faculty | IPA Educational Paradise Circle,
03 18.12.2020
Award Society Secunderabad, T.S.
Vice Chancellor Award for Osmania
04 Hyderabad, T.S. 03.01.2022
Research Excellence University
State Meritorious Teacher | Government of Higher Education
05 05.09.2024

Award

Telangana

Department, T.S.




Best Research Paper Award

# Title Conference Organizer Year
hAll  Indi
01 Forensic  Accounting in iico ntin ndia Punjab University, 06.12.2015
) u . . 2.
India — Need of the Hour £ Chandigarh, India
Conference
Investment  Behavior  of
Pensi 1 -
:;1:22::12 an;ljni elj:i? 41 All  India | Manipal University,
\% . . .
02 P ) Y Accounting Jaipur, Rajasthan, | 06.01.2019
Teachers in the State of .
. Conference India
Telangana — A Comparative
Study
Innovative
i Analysi f
Comparative natysis o Methods and | ICBM-School of
AS-10 and Ind AS-16 and Challenges in | Business Excellence
03 | IAS-16: A Study of Select 8 * | 23.11.2019
. ] ) . | Accounting, Hyderabad, T.S.,
Indian Companies Listed in )
Management and | India
NYSE . .
Financial Sectors
A Study on Effect of
Technological 439 All  India | Osmania University,
04 | Advancements on | Accounting Hyderabad, T.S., | 19.12.2021
Accounting Education and | Conference India
Value Addition to Firms
Two-day National | Tel Mabhil
ESG Disclosure Practices of wo-day ationa éangan.a anta
. . | Conference on | Vishwavidyalayam,
05 | Power Sector Companies in . . 14.09.2022
India: A Comparative Stud Sustainable Koti, Hyderabad,
) P Y Business Practices | T.S., India
Ph.D., Theses Awarded
# Scholar Name Topic Specialization Year
Mt Ahmed Caplt?l Market Fraudulen't Financial '
01 .. Practices and Investor Protection — Role of Finance 22.05.2015
Feizizadeh
SEBI
Mobile Banking — A Dyadic Explorati
02 | Mr. S. Nagaraju ) oprie Danting yadie Exploration Finance 16.06.2017
in Select Banks
. Foreign Direct Investment in Indian Retail
Mr.  Venkataiah
03 T t cnkatala Sector — A Study of Select Retail Stores in Finance 04.09.2017
' Telangana State
Application of Balanced Scorecard in
. Performance Evaluation — A Comparative .
04 | Ms. A. Manjul . F 28.11.2018
° anjuia Study of State Bank of India and ICICI fanee
Bank
05 Mr. Swamy Fn‘lancml Performance of Pubhc‘ an.d Finance 79.01.2020
Thotla Private Sector Insurance Companies in




India — A Comparative Study

Mr. Tbrahim R I Effect 'of Earnings Management. on .
06 Economic Value Added of Listed| Accounting | 05.03.2022
Elmadhoun ) _— .
Companies on Dubai Financial Market
Balance of Payments of India: An In-
07 | Mr. N. Anil depth Study of Current and Capital Finance 06.05.2022
Accounts
Ms. Gundetiti | A Study of Mutual Fund Selection .
F 23.06.2022
08 Sunitha Behaviour of Individual Investors fnance 30620
Performance  Evaluation of Health
M v Insurance Companies in India — A
09 L " | Comparative Study of Public and Select Finance 05.07.2022
Sreeshailam i
Private Sector ~ Health  Insurance
Companies
I f Fl i IT
10 | Ms. Asiya Jabeen mpact' 0 ('Jurrency uctuation on Finance 12.08.2022
Sector in India
Mr.  Vaddepalli | E-Banking in India — A Study of Select .
11 F .10.2022
Satish Public and Private Sector Banks fance 30.10.20
The Importance of Forensic Accounting to
12 | Ms. Maheshwari | Financial Crimes in Private and Public | Accounting | 16.11.2022
Sectors Employees Awareness
13 | Ms. K. Navyatha | IPOs Pricing in India — A Study Finance 29.04.2023
. Impact of Insider Trading on Market
14 Mr. Mulge Vijay Performance and Role of SEBI in Investor Finance 20.05.2023
Kumar .
Protection
Mr. D. N. S A Study on Pattern of Individual Savings
15 " 77| and Investment in Financial Assets and its Finance 27.07.2023
Bhaskar ) ) . .
Role in Capital Formation in India
Effectiveness of Credit Rating Agencies
16 | Ms. K. Swapna with respect to AP & Telangana State Finance 12.07.2023
Investors
Financial Performance of New Private
17 | Mrs. Saroja Sector Banks in India — A Comparative Finance 06.09.2024

Study




Award of Post-Doctoral Fellows (ICSSR)

# Scholar Name Topic Discipline Year
17.01.2022
.. Fraud Risk Management in Indian Banking 7.01.20
01 Dr. B. Srinivas Sector: A Select Stud Commerce to
eetor: A sefect Sudy 16.01.2024
. ) 24.01.2022
.. A Study on Effect of Covid-19 on Indian
02 | Dr. G. Divisha Tourism and Hospitalitv Indust Commerce to
ouTISm ané Hiosptiatity Mdusty 22.01.2024
Video Lessons
# Topic Course Institution Year
) B.Com.-IIl  Semester, | Centre for Digital Education
Life Insurance .
01 Skill Enhancement | Technology, PGRRCDE, | 03.01.2021
Products . . .
Course Osmania University, Hyd.
o B.Com.-IIl  Semester, | Centre for Digital Education
Principles of .
02 Skill Enhancement | Technology, PGRRCDE, | 03.01.2021
Insurance . . .
Course Osmania University, Hyd.
I Contract B.Com.-IlI  Semester, genltlre lfor Dlglta; (1}3}(1}1{(:(2}1}:;(1);
03 | nsurance LOMTACH il Enhancement | oo 08 PR 03.01.2021
Terms Osmania University,
Course
Hyderabad
Micro-finance B.Com.-IV  Semester, | Audio Visual Production and
04 | Institutions - | Skill Enhancement | Research Center, Dr. | 06.02.2021
Regulations Course BRAOU, Hyderabad
Micro-finance B.Com.-IV  Semester, | Audio Visual Production and
05 Institutions Skill Enhancement | Research Center, Dr. | 06.02.2021
Course BRAOU, Hyderabad
Micro-finance B.Com.-IV  Semester, | Audio Visual Production and
06 | Products and | Skill Enhancement | Research Center, Dr. | 06.02.2021
Services Course BRAOU, Hyderabad
MOOCs (SWAYAM)
# Course Level Subject Translation | Modules Year
01 | Management | Under Graduation Financial English to 38 2020-21
Management Telugu




Research Publications — International Journals

ISSN / Impact
# Paper Title Journal Name Volume / P Year
Factor
Issue / Pp.
Dynamics of  Price
; MTC Global Journal of | ISSN:  2231- .
Discovery of Selected Peer April —
01 i Management and | 3710; Vol.5; )
Agricultural Entreprencurshi No.13: Pp.1-10 Reviewed | June 2017
Commodities in India prenetsiup Sl
Performance Evaluating
in the Light of Modern e-ISSN: 2348- Peer
0 Manufacturing through | International Journal of | 795X; Vol.04; Reviewed / August
the Integrating of the | Research No.09; Pp.337- 5.60 -2017
Financial Metrics and 365 ’
Non-Financial Metrics
Anveshana’
A Study on the Factors fves a‘ma >
Strenethenin the International Journal of
& £ . | Research in Regional | ISSN:2455- Peer
Performance of SEBI in ) ) ) March
03 Fraud Detection Studies, Law, Social | 6602; Vol.5; | Reviewed / 2020
Y . " | Sciences,  Journalism | No.3; Pp.69-84 5.34
Investigation and
. and Management
Prevention .
Practices
The que of Carb(?n ‘ ISSN:  2319.
Accounting in | International Journal of Peer
) ) ) 7064; Vol.9; ) November
04 | Managing the Climate | Science and Research Reviewed /
. No.11; Pp.309- -2020
Change Risks: 7.583
. . 315
Literature Review
. Anveshana’s
Investment Behavior of .
Pensionable and Non International Journal of
ensionable Universit Research in Regional | ISSN:2455- Peer Janua
05 | P . Y | Studies, Law, Social | 6602; Vol.6; | Reviewed / Y
Teachers in the State of i . -2021
Sciences, Journalism | No.l; Pp.38-48 5.34
Telangana — A
. and Management
Comparative Study .
Practices
International Journal &
A Critical Review on lg/f%izl:rei:n of ISSN:2348- Peer Februa
06 | Literature of Mutual & & 4845; Vol.§; ) Y
Technology, Reviewed -2021
Fund Industry No.2; Pp.1-14
Management and
Research
Challenges on  E- | Anveshana’s
banking Services — | International Journal of | ISSN:  2455- Peer Februa
07 | Perceptions of Bank | Research in Regional | 6602; Vol.6; | Reviewed / 00 lry
Customers of Greater | Studies, Law Social | No.2; Pp.64-70 5.34
Hyderabad, Telangana | Sciences, Journalism




State and Management
Practices
The Importance of
Forensic Accounting to | International ~ Journal | ISSN:  2455-

08 Financial Crimes 1in | for Modern Trends in | 3778; Vol.7; Peer March
Private and  Public | Science and | No.3; Pp.314- | Reviewed -2021
Sector Employees | Technology 318
Awareness
Financial Performance )

} .| International Journal of | ISSN:2348- Peer )
Evaluation of Public . April
09 Sector Health Insurance Management and | 9766; Vol.8; | Reviewed / 001
o . Commerce No.4; Pp.13-20 5.564
Companies in India
, ) International Journal &
Investors Perception Magazine of
Towards Mutual Funds | | ° gineerin ISSN: 2348 |

10 | in India — A Case Study Tefhnolo & 4845; Vol | o OO p2 o1
in  Twin Cities of 24 No.9; Pp.9-17
Telangana Management and

Research
A Study on India’s | International Research
Current Account: Pre | Journal of | e-SSN: 2582- Peer

1 and Post | Modernization in | 5208; Vol.3; Reviewed / October
Implementation of | Engineering No.10; Pp.819- 6.752 -2021
Foreign Trade Policy- | Technology and | 827 ’

2015-20 Science
. ISSN:2455-
Trends in Balance of International Journal‘ of 6211; Vol.-9; ?eer October

12 All Research Education Reviewed /

Payments and Scientific Methods No.10; 7.429 -2021
Pp.1552-1564 ’
A Comparative Study ‘ ISSN  0975.
on the Impact of| Economic Challenger - Peer October-
) 1351; Vol.24; .

13 | Exchange Rate | An International No.93: Pp.79 Reviewed / | December,
Volatility on Select | Quarterly Journal 28 oo TP 5.411 2021
Indian IT Companies
Literature Review  on International Journal of | ISSN:  2249- Peer

14 | Real Earnines Management 7455; Vol.XI; Reviewed / November

& Technology and | No.XI; Pp.25- -2021
Management . . 6.3
Engineering 31
Financial Performance .
. EPRA International | ISSN:  2455-
Evaluation of Select Peer
) Journal of | 3662; Vol.7; . December
15 | Private Sector Health e 1 Reviewed /
.. | Multidisciplinary No.12; Pp.211- -2021
Insurance Companies in 8.047
. Research 219
India
16 | The Effect of Real | International  Journal | ISSN:  2321- Peer January




Earnings Management | for Research in Applied | 9653; Vol-10; | Reviewed / -2022
on Economic Value | Science & Engineering | No.I; Pp.1577- 7.538
Added: Listed | Technology 1587
Companies of Dubai
Financial Market
I ional 1 of
. nternational Journal o ISSN:2395.
Factors Influencing the | Advance Research and Peer February-
17 . . ) . | 4396; Vol.§; .
IPOs Pricing in India Innovative Ideas in Reviewed 2022
. No.2; Pp.89-98
Education
I ional 1 of
' nternational Journal o ISSN:2395. Peer
Factors Influencing the | Advance Research and . March
18 IPOs’ Pricing in India Innovative Ideas in 4396, Vol-8;| Reviewed/ 2022
8 . No.2; Pp.89-98 |  4.06
Education
h of Debi
Grov&'ft © ebit and International Journal of | ISSN:2005-
Credit Cards — A Study | _. Peer March
19 ) . | Disaster Recovery and | 4289; Vol.13; )
of Select Indian Public ) p Reviewed -2022
) Business Continuity No.1; Pp.36-47
and Private Banks
Role of SEBI in | International Journal of I55N:2455- Peer
. . ) 6211; Vol.10; ) March
20 | Investors Protection in | All Research Education No.3: Pp.2115 Reviewed / 2022
Indian Capital Market and Scientific Methods o1 3 0’ P 7.429
Information Content of International Journal (.)f ISSN:  2319- Peer
. . . | Enhanced Research in ) March
21 | Legal Insider Trading in Management & 7471; Vol.11; | Reviewed / 2022
India 5 Y INo3;Pp32:39 | 7751
Computer Applications
International Journal of E-ISSN: 2348-
” Review of Literature on Research and 1269; Vol.9; Peer Mav.2022
IPOs — A Study . . No.2; Pp.140- | Reviewed / | Y
Analytical Reviews
149
Performance of IPO | The IUP Journal of 1689?)1;1( V219;21-
23 | Stocks in India: An | Accounting Research ’ “ 7| UGC-Care | July-2022
. . No.03; Pp.46-
Event Study and Audit Practices 60
Impact of Earnings
Manage@ent °" The IUP Journal of ISSN: 2583-
24 Economic Value Accountin Research 5211; Vol.21; UGC-Care October-
Added: A Study of ne No.04; Pp.146- 2022
) : and Audit Practices
Companies Listed on 165
Dubai Financial Market
Risk Ret A
Stlle ds ;1;1(; &PeBu;I};SIP 0 The IUP Journal of | ISSN: 2583- Janua
25 Ind )}: and PO Accounting Research | 5211; Vol.22; | UGC Care 202?
© and Audit Practices No.1; Pp.75-92

Valuation




Research Publications — National Journals

# Paper Title Journal Name ISSN/Volume /| Tmpact Year
Issue / Pp. Factor
D ti i . ) P
01 Gs(r)r:;zw of Salv\;:\is Is:LSe Kakatiya Vol.1; No.2; Revfeir&le d September
Business Review | Pp.243-250 -2004
Market
Relationship B k P
. . view
. Y Business Review | Pp.198-206 -2005
Liquidity
Book-Building Process: An Peer

03 Efficient Mechanism for Research Vol. XXVII; | Reviewed July
Management of Mega Public Bulletin Pp.31-46 -2005
Issues in India

k Mark latility — A | M P ly-
Stoc a'r et Volati 1t'y anageme.nt & Vol.9: No.2: Pp.6- .eer July

04 | Comparative Analysis of Accounting 1 Reviewed | December

NSE and BSE Research -2005
ISSN: 0009-188X P
Strategies  for  Business | The Chartered .e ° December

05 .. . Vol.54; No.06 Reviewed

Process Outsourcing in India Accountant -2005

Pp.857-865
Th ities of P
06 Rere;;s;n‘;gflf OrEmr:E;is ZS Portfolio | VOLVI,  NoIX; | . ieeer | September
X view
sl g Organizer | Pp.24-32 22006
in India
, . . Vol.IX; No.10; Peer October

07 | Investors’ Protection in India | ICFAI Reader Pp.70-78 Reviewed 2006

Growth of Primary Capital | Management & Peer October-
. . ] Vol.10; No.2; .

08 |Issues in India - An Accounting Pb 8097 Reviewed | December
Analysis Research p- -2006
Impact of IPO Scam on Vol.IX; No.12; Peer December

09 ICFAI Read i ’

Capital Market At | pp.32-37 Reviewed | -2006

Measurement and | The Chartered ISSN:0009-188X P.e ° March

10 Management of Risk Accountant Vol.53; No.09; | Reviewed 2007
g Pp.1462-1467

1 Strategies of Selected Retail Business Vol.1; No.I; Peer June
Companies in India Analyst Pp.23-32 Reviewed -2007
Role of NABARD for Peer

2 Equitable Economic Kakatiya Vol.IV; No.1; | Reviewed | September
Development through | Business Review | Pp.123-129 2007
Micro-Finance
The‘ I'mpact of Foreign The ISSN': 0972-3528 P?er
Institutional Investment on Reviewed March

13 C Management Vol.43; No.3;

Stock Market Liquidity and 2008
e ) Accountant Pp.179-184
Volatility in India
14 | Problems and Prospects of The ISSN: 0972-3528 Peer September

10




Commodity Futures Market Management Vol.43; NO.9; | Reviewed 2008
in India Accountant Pp.705-709.
An  Analytical f P
15 Cross Bnoarc}llélrcaMerS uelfsy ar?d Satavahana Vol.L; No.1; Revfeir&/ed September
e g Journal Pp.43-56 2008
Acquisitions
Empirical ~ Analysis  of The ISSN: 0972-3528 Peer December
16 | Mergers and Acquisitions in | Management | Vol.7; No.12; | Reviewed 2008
the Banking Sector Accountant Pp.183-188
i I : -188X; P
Progr'es's' 1n' Merg'ers & The Chartered SSN:0009-188X; 'eer April
17 | Acquisition in India: An Accountant Vol.57; NO.10; | Reviewed 2009
Analytical Study Pp.1771-1779
The ISSN: 0972-3528; Peer
ial E ic Z - ’ M
18 ]SEIrjle(i:;aes foiogi):ufh ones Management Vol.44; No.5; | Reviewed ) 0%};
& W Accountant Pp.348-354
The Peer
Introduct;ion of Uniform | Management Vol.9: No.1: Pp.7- Reviewed January
19 | Accounting Standards — Accountant, 10 2010
Need of the Hour Student Edition,
ICAI
Electronic Governance in | Business Vision, Vol.6: No.1: Peer I
20 | India — Emerging Challenges | Management & - "7 | Reviewed anuary=
. . Pp.76-84 March 2010
and Solutions Business Journal
.. Sreenidhi ISSN:2278-2354; Peer July-
21 Ismpa‘ct of lj;-SSexlia OI; C(litlzen Journal of Vol.I; No.2; Pp.106- | Reviewed | December
ervices — A Select Study Management 113, / 0.453 2012
Sreenidhi ISSN:2278-2354; Peer July-
22 Ij;reit,ldst_ aniirr (Ii)irr?gzzslsn diZf Journal of Vol.III; No.2; | Reviewed | December
a
HAtves 8 Management | Pp.12-26 / 0453 | 2014
ISSN:  0976-4208; P July-
Fear and Greed in Indian | Osmania Journal .eer oy
23 Fi 21 Market M ¢ Vol .XI; No.3; | Reviewed | September
inancial Marke of Managemen Pp.64-70 2015
ISSN: 2249-9040; P July-
Trends and Progress of FDI | IPE Journal of 55 ’ ?er oy
24 | . Indian I Sector Manacement Vol.6; No.2; | Reviewed | December
in Indian Insurance Sec g Pp.52-62 2016
The‘ Effect of Accoyntmg Manjeera ISSN: 2394-5605: UGC
Ethics on the Quality of Journal for Care January -
25 ) ) ) ] Vol.lV; No.1;
Financial Reports of Indian Research in June, 2017
. . ) Pp.42-51
Firms Social Science
ISSN: 2249-9040; P
How a Bear Swallowed the | IPE Journal of 5 ’ .eer January-
26 Dragon Management Vol.7; No.1; | Reviewed June, 2017
g & Pp.83-98 ’
27 | A Study of Effectiveness of Sumedha ISSN: 2322-0449; uGC July-

11




Credit Rating on Equity Journal of Vol.6; No.3; Care September
Investors — Reference to| Management | Pp.16-23 2017
Hyderabad
A .Study. on  Trends %n Osmania Journal | ISSN: 0976-4208; P.e ° fanuary-
28 | Foreign Direct Investment in of Manacement | Po.52-65 Reviewed March
Indian Retail Sector g P- 2018
1 of I :2394-2770; P
A Study on Impact of Risk Journal o S8N:2394-2770; .e ° September
Management | Vol.5; No.3; | Reviewed
29 | Management on -2018
.. Research and | Pp.133-139
Organizational Performance .
Analysis
1 of Indi P
' o | Journa' of Indian ISSN:2581-6527: .eer
Forensic Accounting in India Institute of Reviewed June
30 Vol.2; No.1;
— Need of the Hour Management -2019
Pp.25-42
and Commerce
Th ISSN: 0972-3528; P
Fintech Adoption by the © ’ eer October
31 Indian Bankine Sector Management Vol.54; No.10; | Reviewed 2019
g Accountant | Pp.35-38 /0.563
Comparative  Analysis of Peer
AS-10 and Ind AS-16 and Think India ISSN: 0971-1260; | Reviewed November
32 | IAS-16: A Study of Selected Tournal Vol.22; No.10; 2019
Indian Companies Listed in Pp.8916-8929
NYSE
A Study on Repercussions of Peer
Wasteful Expenditure of Journal‘ of Indian ISSN: 2581-6527; Reviewed
Government on  Select Institute of December
33 Vol.2; No.2;
Welfare Schemes — | Management Pb. 8289 -2019
MGNREGS and  Sarva| and Commerce | ©-
Shiksha Abhiyan
Fintech 'Impact F)n Banlelg ‘ ISSN: 0474-9030; UGC
Transactions with Special | Our Heritage Care January
34 . Vol.68; No.1;
Reference to Select Private Journal -2020
. ) Pp.9677-9689
Bank in India
Earnings Management and Peer
Market Performance — A | Osmania Journal | ISSN:0973-5372; | Reviewed | Jan. — Jun
35 | Study of Pharma and | of International | Vol.XV; No.1&2;| / 0.58 & Jul-Dec
Construction Companies in | Business Studies | Pp.27-31 2020
India
. . SuGyaan Peer
A t | it
F thzuanfd Currlg;;imat OT Management | ISSN: 0975-4032; | Reviewed July-
36 Auu © t'e y Ed ut es; Journal of Siva | Vol. XIV; No.02; December-
ceouning UCAOIS | Sivani Institute | Pp.20-34 2020
Perspective
of Management
37 | Role of SEBI in Financial | Strad Research | ISSN:0039-2049; UGC November-

12




Fraud Detection, Vol.7; No.11; | Care/ 2020
Investigation and Prevention Pp.64-78 6.1
- An Opinion Survey
Fintech Adoption in India — Juni Khyat ISSN: 2278-4632; uGe January-
38 Issues and Challenges Journal Vol11, No.0L; Care 2021
Pp.868875
uGC
Care List
and
The IUP Journal ISSN: 0972-690X; Included
Performance of IPO Stocks . Vol.21; No.3; .
39 in India: An Event Study of Accounting & Quarterly; Pp.46- n July-2022
Audit Practices ’ ' EBSCO
60
and
ProQuest
Database
uGC
Care List
Impact of Earnings | The IUP Journal and
Management on Economic | of Accounting | ISSN:0972-690X; | Included
40 | Value Added: A Study of Research & Vol.21; No.4; in Oct.2022
Companies Listed on Dubai | Audit Practices, | Pp.146-163 EBSCO
Financial Market Hyd. and
ProQuest
Database
ESG Disclosure Practices of ISSN: 0974-0066; uGC
Power Sector Companies in . | Vol.82; No.14; Care Jul-Dec.,
H India - A Comparative Madhya Bharti Half-Yearly; 2022
Study Pp.130-138
SuGyaan Peer
Mutual Fund Investments in | Management | ISSN: 0975-4032; | Reviewed
42 | India  During Covid-19 | Journal of Siva | Vol. XV; No.01; June-2023
Pandemic Sivani Institute | Pp.48-61

of Management
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Articles Published in News Papers and Magazines

1) “ drdre eaaggaaw", QD Bworre AIDAY, DoYB-6, DoE:54, 13,

e3QT*So, @me“})’ 2017, 0-4.

2) Co $oddo way WodFdyd’ &I 0D DYE, VoDB-44, ods-30,

23086-9, 2017, H2-10.

3) ‘©abey dorf eryosLw Ddrer — &%, 887, Brad (Beodd), eae;')b;g BIPDBE,

0D-46, DoWS-3, 2056, 2018, >2-53-57.

4) “Debe DSOS’ FUBES”, DY Born B DYS, VoRVB-T, VodE-238,

e2QrE0 4 D50, 2018, H2-4.

Research Publications in Project / Seminar / Conference Issues

# Paper Title Seminar / Conference Publisher / ISBN / Pp. | Year
. .| Commodity Derivative Globgl Research Soclety
0l Commodity Futures in Trading in India — Issues Publications; ISBN:978- 2015
India — A Study of Scandals 81-910003-0-7; Pp.16-
and Concerns
30
Affordable Housing for All ) .| Himalaya Publishing
02 |- The Role of Government EZT:EE Finaﬁl‘iumy " House;  ISBN:978-93- | 2012
and Financial Institutions 5097-129-1; Pp.68-72
. | Commerce Education — | Professional Books
03 ﬁ:iifr ?;ﬁ;;gﬁn&ﬁ}‘fha New  Paradigms  in | Publisher; ISBN:978- | 2017
Accounting and Finance 93-85518-06-5; Pp.8-20
A Study on Trends and . Vrinda Publishing
04 | Progress of Indian IPOs ﬁ;‘;n Project - Report| 1 ise:  ISBN:978-81- | 2017
Market 933677-3-5; Pp.47-60
A Study on Corporate | Corporate Social .
Social ’ Respon?i)bility Regonsibility in India — Paramount  Publishing
05 . ) House; ISBN:978-93-| 2017
Activities of NTPC | Emerging Issues and
85101-45-8; Pp.15-21
Ramagundam Challenges
i(r)lrael;gsrils Izzcclhljgiiagi?;{?f M.Com., Project Report | Vrinda Publishing
06 Digest House; ISBN: 978-93-| 2017
EUR/USD Exchange Rate 85518-02-7: Pp.01-16
in the Forex Market o
Fraudulent Financial | Vrinda Publishing
07 Capital Market Scams in | Practices in Indian Capital | House ISBN:978-93- 2017
India — An Analysis Market — Issues and | 85518-05-8
Concerns Pp.1-15
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Books Authored / Co-authored

# Book Title Course Publisher / ISBN Year
01 Entrepreneurship B.Com., Final Year, | Kalyani Publishers, New Delhi; 2007
Development Text Book ISBN: 978-81-272-3580-2
hanging P f ital
02 I?Aaitlzingin attlerfzili': (—:aplzt; Reference Book Cyber Tech  Publications, - New 2007
i Delhi; ISBN: 81-7884-299-8
Analytical Study
03 Computer Applications in | B.Com., Second | Lambert = Academic  Publishing, 2010
Business Year, Text Book U.K.; ISBN: 978-3-8383-9463-3
) B.Com., Second | Vaagdevi Publishers, Hyderabad;

41 A A 201
04 | Advanced Accounting Year, Text Book | ISBN: 978-81-921823-0-8 013
' ' ' B.Com., First Himalaya Publishing House,

05 | Financial Accounting-I Hyderabad; ISBN: 978-93-5262-| 2016

Semester, Text Book
279-5
E ial
06 Drelilreef:egz;:a & Business B.Com., Third | Telugu Akademi, Hyderabad; ISBN 2017
op Semester, Text Book | 978-81-8180-441-9
Ethics
. . . Vrinda Publishing House,
Mobile Banking — A D
07 Exoﬁ;faﬁjg iilngelect Bﬁilsc Reference Book Hyderabad; ISBN  No0.978-81- | 2017
P 933677-8-0
Foreign Direct Investment . o
in Indian Retail Sector — A Vrinda Publishing House,
08 .. | Reference Book Hyderabad; ISBN 978-81-933677- | 2018
Study of Select Retail
. 5-9
Stores in Telangana State
. B.Com., Fifth | Telugu =~ Akademi, Hyderabad;
09| Cost Accounting Semester, Text Book | ISBN978-81-8180-500-3 2018
. B.Com., Fifth | Telugu =~ Akademi,  Hyderabad;
10| A ting Standard 2018
COUMTInG Stancaras Semester, Text Book | ISBN978-81-8180-517-1
Intermediate Second | Telugu Akademi, Hyderabad; ISBN:
t} Commerce Year, Text Book | 818180679-4 2020
12 Vaanijya Sastram (Telugu | Intermediate  First | Telugu Akademi, Hyderabad; ISBN: 2020
Medium) Year, Text Book 818180594-1
13 Vaanijya Sastram (Telugu | Intermediate Second | Telugu Akademi, Hyderabad: ISBN 2020
Medium) Year, Text Book 818180686-7
14 Vyaapaara Ganakasaastram | Intermediate Second | Telugu Akademi, Hyderabad; ISBN: 2020
(Telugu Medium) Year, Text Book 8181880694-8
Intermediate Second | Telugu Akademi, Hyderabad; ISBN
15| A t 2020
ceotmianey Year, Text Book | 818180683-2
Intermediate  First | Telugu Akademi, Hyderabad
16 2020
Commerce Year, Text Book | ISBN 818180581-X
Fraudulent Financial Professional = Books  Publisher,
17 | Practices and  Investor | Reference Book Hyderabad 2020
Protection ISBN 819443911-6
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Study Material Authored / Co-authored

# Title Course Publisher Year
01 Financial Services B.Com., Final Year SD.LCET Kakatiya 2007
Management University, Warangal
Entrepreneurship .
. SDLCE, Kakat
02 | Development (Telugu | B.Com., Third Year .. KA 2007
i University, Warangal
Medium)
. SDLCE, Kakati
03 | Investment Management M.Com., Final Year . i axatlya 2007
University, Warangal
Advanced Managerial | M.Com., (Corporate | PGRRCDE, Osmania
04 . . . 2016
Accounting Governance), First Year University, Hyderabad
Securities Laws and Issues | M.Com., (Corporate | PGRRCDE, Osmania
05 o 2016
Management Governance), Second Year University, Hyderabad
M.Com. C te | PGRRCDE o i
06 | Financial Mathematics ot , (Corporate . ST 5016
Governance), First Year University, Hyderabad
Accounting for | MBA, First Year, First | Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Open
07 . 2018
Management Semester (Four Lessons) University, Hyderabad
B. . Year, Third | Dr. B. R. A k
08 | Business Finance Com., Second Year, Third r' ' mbedkar Open 2018
Semester (Two Lessons) University, Hyderabad
B. : Y
i ) Com.,  Second car, Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Open
09 | Micro Finance Fourth  Semester (Two . . 2019
University, Hyderabad
Lessons)
10 Vyaapaara Vitham | B.Com., Second Year, Third | Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Open 2019
(Telugu Medium) Semester (Two Lessons) University, Hyderabad
MBA, First Y S d | Dr. B. R. Ambedkar O
11 | Financial Management > 1S cat, Secon r' . mbediar Lpe 2019
Semester (Three Lessons) University, Hyderabad
12 Vitha Seevalu (Telugu | B.Com., Third Year, Sixth | Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Open 2020
Medium) Semester (Three Lessons) University, Hyderabad
13 | Financial Services B.Com., Third Year, Sixth Dr.' B. R Ambedkar Open 2020
Semester (Three Lessons) University, Hyderabad
. B.Com., Third Year, Sixth | Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Open
14 | M tA t ’ ’ 2020
anagetment Accounting Semester (Three Lessons) University, Hyderabad
15 Vitha Marketlu (Telugu | B.Com., Third Year, Fifth | Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Open 2020
Medium) Semester (Three Lessons) University, Hyderabad
16 | Financial Markets B.Com., Third Year, Fifth Dr.. B. R Ambedkar Open 2020
Semester (Three Lessons) University, Hyderabad
17 Financial Markets and | MBA-Second Year, Fourth | Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Open 001
Services Semester (Four Lessons) University, Hyderabad
18 Management Control | MBA-Second Year, Fourth | Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Open 001
Systems Semester (Three Lessons) University, Hyderabad
19 International Financial | MBA-Second Year, Fourth | Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Open 001
Management Semester (Three Lessons) University, Hyderabad
20 | Security  Analysis & | MBA-Second Year, Fourth | Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Open | 2021
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Portfolio Management Semester (Three Lessons) University, Hyderabad
M. . I- t Thr PGRRCDE i
21 | Financial Management Com., I-Semester (Three G. C. ’ Osmania 2023
Lessons) University, Hyderabad
M. ., - Thr PGRRCDE i
22 | Investment Management Com., II-Semester (Three G. C. ’ Osmania 2023
Lessons) University, Hyderabad
Indian Accounting | M.Com., I[-Semester (Four | PGRRCDE, Osmania
23 o 2024
Standards Lessons) University, Hyderabad
Seminar / Conference Issues / Study Material Edited
# Title Issue Publisher / ISBN Year
lobal R h i
Global Business: Opportunities & | Seminar; G ob.a ) esearch  Society
01 Challences Volume-1 Publications, = Hyderabad; | 2014
8 ISBN: 978-81-910003-0-14
Financial Services — Banking and Stud Centre for Distance
02 £ y Learning, Mahatma Gandhi | 2015
Insurance Material ) .
University, Nalgonda
. o o . Global Research Society
D T I
03 C(I):Sm;z(il;}(; CSEZ:;? rading in India Seminar | Publications, Hyderabad; | 2015
" ISBN978-81-910003-0-7
Vrinda Publishi H
o | Fnil i s o | S|, 50N 7595|201
P Y 4 85518-05-8
Vrinda Publishi H
o | Foil i s o | Semir | 50N 7595 | 20
P 4 4 85518-14-0
. . Vrinda Publishing House
C Education: New Parad ’
06 | O e o TS Conference | Hyderabad; ISBN: 978-93- | 2017
in Accounting a ance 85518065
. . Professional Books
07 I;I:‘:Cf Aod"pt:nm? thr‘:’d Iglfli‘lnnBFSI Seminar | Publisher; ISBN: 978-81- | 2020
cto pportunities a allenges 9044391-1.0
Papers Presented in the International Conferences / Seminars
# Title Conference / Seminar Organizer Period
Int ti 1
Impact of Global él e;na rona Department of 5-7
01 | Financial Crisis on o ere‘n e o Commerce, Osmania | March 2010
) International Trade & ) .
Indian Software Industry University, Hyderabad
Commerce
Implicati f IFRS
IFRS Implementation in mnprications o Department of
. . for Corporate . 13-15
02 | India: Opportunities & . . Commerce, Osmania
Reporting Practices . . March 2015
Challenges University, Hyderabad
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Embracing Change &

Dr. D.Y. Patil B School,

03 ) ) ) Transf ti — | India & Dr. Soet
Fintech Sector in India — ranstormation 1 l e . ' o'e omo 23 March,
A Wav Ahead Breakthrough University, Indonesia and 001
Y Innovation & | Association of Indian
Creativity Management Schools
International KGR Institute of
Effect of COVID-19 Technology and
) ) Conference on Recent . 16 —17
Pandemic on Indian .| Management in .
04 . Global Changes in . : April
Banking Sector — A Multidiscinlinar Association with 001
Study Concents P Y Anveshana  Educational
P and Research Foundation
The Impact of Earnings )
15" International
Management on Con ferencen ermna 10r(1)2; ICFAI Business School, 27-29
05 | Economic Value Added: Business and Finance Hyderabad, Telangana | January,
Listed Companies of 2022 State, India 2022
Dubai Financial Market
I f Select M 15t I ional
mpact 9 Se e'ct arco | 15 nternationa ICFAI Business School, 27-29
Economic Variables on | Conference on
06 ) . Hyderabad, Telangana | January,
Balance of Payments of | Business and Finance - )
. State, India 2022
India 2022
Reaction of Sustainable .
15t International
Mutual Fund Conference on ICFAI Business School, 27-29
07 | Investments in India to Business and Finance Hyderabad, Telangana | January,
Covid-19 Pandemic — A 2022 State, India 2022
Study
15 International
Performance  of PO | = ferencen e 10121 ICFAI Business School, |  27-29
08 | Stocks in India — An : . Hyderabad, Telangana | January,
Business and Finance- .
Event Study State, India 2022
2022
Papers Presented in the National Conferences / Seminars
# Title Conference / Seminar Organizer Period
Department of Commerce
Indian Insurance Indust Emerging Dimensions | & Business Management, 23-24
01 Emercine Challenees Ylof Banking and | University Arts & Science | January
ging & Insurance Sectors College, Kakatiya 2004
University, Warangal
Department of Commerce 25-26
. . . Ethical ~ Values in | & Business Management, | September
02 | Ethical Val B
ical Values in Business Business Chaitanya Post Graduate 2004
College, Warangal
03 Stock Market Volatility — | Financial Markets in | Department of Commerce 18-19
A Comparative Analysis | India — Problems and | & Business Management, March
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of NSE and BSE Prospects University Arts & Science 2005
College, Kakatiya
University, Warangal
Information Technology . . ) Department of Commerce 29-30
. Emerging Dimensions .
04 Enabled Services of Human Resource & Business Management, March
Outsourcing — The Right UPGC, Kakatiya 2005
Management . .
HR Strategy University, Warangal
D f
The Impact of Foreign cpartment o Com@erce
I . & Business 9-10
Institutional ~ Investment | Capital Market .. .
05 o . . Administration, Acharya | February
on Stock Market Volatility | Reforms in India ) ) )
and Liquiditv in India Nagarjuna University, 2006
quictty Guntur, Andhra Pradesh
Emerging Trends in | School of Management, 28-29
06 “Strategies of Selected | Indian  Retailing — | University Arts & Science March
Retail Companies in India | Problems and | College, Kakatiya 2007
Prospects University, Warangal
Role of NABARD for Denartment of 27-29
Equitable Economic | 60 All India P . | December
07 Commerce, Osmania
Development through | Commerce Conference . . 2007
} . University, Hyderabad
Micro Finance
Micro-Finance in India — | Micro Finance: Department of Commerce 78
08 Policy Perspectives Emerging Challenges & Business Management, | February
Y P ging & CKM College, Warangal 2008
Departments of Applied
) ) i .| Micro-Finance in | Economics, = Commerce "
09 Micro-Finance in India: India: Problems and | and Business 15" March
Role of NGOs and SHGs ' 2008
Prospects Management, Nalgonda
University, Nalgonda
New  Horizons in
Financial Services Department of Commerce
10 Trends and Progress of Management and Business 25t
M&As in India & Management,  Kakatiya | April 2008
Challenges and .
. University, Warangal
Solutions
. ) .. 24-25
Special Economic Zones — | SEZs — Opportunities | Lal Bahadur College,
11 ) October
Engines for Growth & Challenges Warangal 2008
. . . . . 27-29
Micro-Finance in India: 61 All India Dhanwate National December
12 | Role of SHGs and NGOs College, Nagpur,
. Commerce Conference 2008
in Rural Development Mabharashtra
Elef:tronic Governance‘ in gond All India Maharshi De.lyanz?nd 10-12
13 | India — Emerging Commerce Conference Sarawati University, | October
Challenges and Solutions Ajmer 2009
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Role  of  Information | Micro Finance in India | Department of | 30" March
14 | Technology in Micro | — Issues and | Commerce, Osmania 2010
Finance Challenges University, Hyderabad
I t f  Talent . 1-3 Octob
mportance o B g3 All India | Faculty of Commerce, crobet
15 | Management n . 2010
. ) Commerce Conference | Goa University, Goa
Globalized Scenario
Implementation of IFRS Department of 13-14
Lp e 33w All India | _ P o November
16 |in India — Need of the . Commerce, University of
Accounting Conference 2010
Hour Kerala, Kerala
D f
czlr?rrntg;irelt School Sf 13-13
Problems and Prospects of | 64" All India ’ December
17 .. : Management,
Green Marketing in India | Commerce Conference ) . ) 2011
Pondicherry  University,
Pondicherry
Inte'grated Reporting in 65 All India K.P.B. Hinduja College 9-11
18 | India — Challenges and of Commerce, Mumbai, | November
. Commerce Conference
Opportunities Maharashtra 2012
I f Fi ial Crisi K.P.B. Hinduyj 11 -11
mpact .o inancial Crisis 65th All India induja Co eg? 9
19 | on Indian Economy and of Commerce, Mumbai, | November
. Commerce Conference
Housing Sector Maharashtra 2012
Department f 30"
Corporate  Scams  Vs. | Contemporary Issues in epartneit (.)
20 SEBI Business Commerce, Osmania | November
University, Hyderabad 2012
Trend d P f Department f 5-7
I‘el‘l ] ‘ an rogess 9 66™ All India | DCPArtmen 0
21 | Derivatives Trading in Commerce, Bangalore | December
. Commerce Conference . .
India University, Bangalore 2013
Mobile Banking in India — | Global Business: | Department of 27-29
22 | Challenges and | Opportunities & | Commerce, Osmania March
Opportunities Challenges University, Hyderabad 2014
KIIT iversit i
associa‘[iolimVerS1 g wi‘tﬁ 27-29
7 Insurance Frauds in India | 67 All India Denartment of December
— The Role of IRDAI Commerce Conference P 2014
Commerce, Utkal
University, Bhubaneswar
Department of Commerce
: . th . | and Business 6-8
Fear and Greed in Indian | 68 All India )
24 ) ) Management, Vinoba | November
Financial Market Commerce Conference . .
Bhave University, 2015
Hazaribag, Jharkhand
25 How a Bear Swallowed | Contemporary Issues in | Department of Business 4-5
the Dragon Marketing,  Finance, | Management, A.V.| December
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HRM & IT College, Hyderabad 2015
University Business 5.6
%6 Forensic Accounting in | 38™ All India | School, Punjab December
India — Need of the Hour | Accounting Conference | University, Chandigarh 2015
Trends and Progress of Role of Insurance in Department of 28-29
27 | FDI in Indian Insurance Financial Inclu sion Commerce, Osmania March
u .
Sector University, Hyderabad 2016
Fraudulent  Fi ial
) ) rau 'u °n ) 1nanc'1a Department of 30-31
Capital Market Scams in | Practices in Indian )
28 i ) : Commerce, Osmania August
India — An Analysis Capital Market — Issues o
University, Hyderabad 2016
and Concerns
Department f 22nd
Effect of GST on Indian | GST: Issues and epartmen ) ©
29 Real Estate Sector Implications Commerce, Nizam October
P College, Hyderabad 2016
Facul f 11-1
“Masala Bonds an Indian | 69" All India | | oo" ty' of Commerce, 3
30 ) University of Lucknow, | November
Flavour and Foreign Stuff | Commerce Conference
Lucknow 2016
Effect of Accounting
D f 16-1
Ethics on the Quality of | 39" Al TIndia | P et of 1617
31 . . . Commerce, Bangalore | December
Financial = Reports  of | Accounting Conference ) .
) . University, Bangalore 2016
Indian Firms
Corporate Social Corporat‘e‘ o Sociél Department of Commerce 3.4
o e Responsibility in India | & Business Management,
32 | Responsibility Initiatives Emereine Issues and | Kakativa Universit February
of NTPC Ramagundam ging I5su Y Vet 2017
Challenges Warangal
Demonetization: Issues
. th
Effect of Demonetization and ‘Challenges with | Badruka  College  of 7
33 on Indian Canital Market Special Reference to | Commerce &  Arts, July
P Accounting and | Hyderabad 2017
Finance
Dept. f 20-22
Bitcoin Trading in India — | 71% All India | P~ ° Commer.ce,
34 A Stud Commerce Conference Osmania University, | December
Y Hyderabad 2018
A Study on Repercussions
of Wasteful Expenditure
of Govt. on Select Welfare Indian Institute of
Impact of Government 1-2
Schemes —  Mahatma Management &
35 . . Welfare Schemes on . November
Gandhi National Rural Commerce, Khairatabad,
Economy 2019
Employment  Guarantee Hyderabad
Scheme and Sarva Siksha
Mission
36 | Earnings Management and | 42™ All India | Department of 28-29
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Market Performance — A | Accounting Conference | Accounting, Faculty of | December
Study of Pharma and Commerce and 2019
Construction Companies Management Studies, Jai
in India Narain Vyas University,
Jodhpur, Rajasthan
National Level
KGR Institut f
Effect of COVID-19 | Conference on Recent nshute © 24t
) . . . ; Technology and
37 | Pandemic on Indian | Trends in Engineering, Management, Rampall June
. . ) y:
1 Market — A 2021
Capital Market Study | Science & Medchal, TS 0
Management
Department f
The Effect of Real [43¢ Al India Czlﬁm:;iz Osman(i)a
Earnings Management on | Accounting Conference Universit ’ Hvderabad & 18 — 19t
v
38 | Economic Value Added: | & International ) > By ) December,
) ) ) : Indian Accounting
Listed Companies of | Seminar on Accounting Association.  Hvderabad 2021
Dubai Financial Market Education & Research ’ Y
Branch
The Relationship B D f
e Re at10n§ ip Between 430 All India epartment (?
Stock Prices and ) Commerce, Osmania 0 0
) ) Accounting Conference . . 18" —19
Accounting Variables: A : University, Hyderabad &
39 i & International ) ) December,
Study of NSE Listed . . Indian Accounting
Seminar on Accounting . 2021
Consumer Food . Association, Hyderabad
. Education & Research
Companies Branch
45t All Indi
Practical and  Ethical . ndia Department of & 1t
. . . Accounting Conference . . 9% -10
Considerations on using . Commerce, University of
40 ) Sl & International December,
Cloud Computing in . . Kerala,
Accountin Seminar on Accounting Thiruvananthapuram 2023
8 Education & Research P
45t All Indi
Mandatory and Voluntary . ndid Department of & 1nth
. . . Accounting Conference . . 9% -10
Disclosure in Banking . Commerce, University of
41 & International December,
Sector: The Case Study of . . Kerala,
Indian Banking System Seminar on Accounting Thiruvananthapuram 2023
) Education & Research P
Technical Sessions Chaired / Keynote Speaker
f :
# Resource Person Conference / Seminar / Organizer Date
FDP
01 | TS-I: Challenges and |New Paradigm Shifts: | Department of | 28029
Opportunities in | Challenges and | Commerce, PSC & | September,
Commerce and | Opportunities in | KVSC Govt. College, 2016
Management Commerce, Management, | Nandyal, Kurnool, A.P.
Business Economics and
ICT
02 | TS-II: IFRS and Its | IFRS and Its Implications | ICBM-SBE, 19
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Implications in India in India Hyderabad, T.S. November,
2016
03 | Track-A:  Goods and | Goods and Services Tax — | Department of | 26M—27%h
Services Tax in India Recent Developments, | Commerce and BM, St. | January,
Opportunities and | Ann’s  College for 2017
Challenges Women, Mehdipatnam,
Hyderabad, T.S.

04 | TS-IV: CSR Practices in | Corporate Social | Department of | 3rd_4h
Manufacturing and | Responsibility in India — | Commerce & Business | February,
Services Sector Emerging Issues and | Management, 2017

Challenges University  Arts &
Science College,
Kakatiya  University,
Warangal, T.S.

05 | TS-VIIIL: Maximizing | Global Insurance: | Department of | 290 —31%
Insurance Penetration - | Practices & Outlook Commerce, UCC&BM, | July, 2017
Key to Universalization of Osmania  University,

Social Security in India Hyderabad, T.S.
06 | TS-II: Mutual Funds — | Developments in Capital | ICBM-SBE, 4th
Ideal for Retail Investors | Markets 2014 - 17 Hyderabad, T.S. November,
2017
07 | TS-II: Financial Markets | Contemporary Issues & | Department of | 231 _ 24
Challenges in Finance, | Commerce, Keshav | January,
Marketing & Taxation Memorial Institute of 2018
Commerce & Science,
Narayanaguda,
Hyderabad, T.S.

08 | Track-IV: Information and | Emerging Trends in the | University Post | g8h—oh
Communication Indian Banking Sector — | Graduate College, | February,
Technology in Marketing | Innovations and | Osmania  University, 2018
of Banking Services Inclusions Hyderabad, T.S.

09 | TS-I: Transforming Indian | Transforming Indian | Department of | eh_7h
Economy: Financial | Economy  During 25 | Commerce & Business March,
Reforms Years of  Economic | Management, 2018

Reforms University Arts &
Science College,
Kakatiya  University,
Warangal, T.S.

10 | TS-I: Integration Through | Financial Integration — | Department of | 28" March,

External Sectors Indian Scenario Commerce, 2018
Vivekananda Govt.
Degree College,
Vidyanagar,
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Hyderabad, T.S.

11 | TS-1: Forensic | Changing  Trends  in | Telugu Akademi, | 27™ July,

Accounting Commerce Himayatnagar, 2018
Hyderabad, T.S.

12 | TS-II: Issues and | Emerging Issues and | Department of | 25" 26"
Challenges in Accounting, | Challenges in Commerce, | Commerce, University | March,
Finance and Taxation Management Arts & Science 2019

College, Kakatiya
University, Warangal,
T.S.

13 | Track-1 & 2: Accounting | Digital Transformation — | Keshav Memorial | 7% —8h

and Finance Mega Trends in | Institute of Commerce | February,
Accounting, Insurance, | & Science, 2020
Finance & | Narayanaguda,
Entrepreneurship Hyderabad, T.S.

14 | TS-II:  Problems and | Ind AS Implementation | Department of | 19™—20®
Challenges in | and Implications Commerce, Smt. A.| February,
Implementation of Ind AS Shyamala Devi Degree 2020
in General for Women,

Barkatpura, Hyderabad,
T.S.

15 | TS-IV: Recent Trends in | Recent Trends in | G. Pulla Reddy Degree | 22" —23™

Global Accounting Commerce & | & P.G. College, | September,
Management Mehdipatnam, 2021
Hyderabad, T.S.
16 | Inaugural Session: | Impact of COVID-19 | Department of | 06-07 July,
Keynote Address Pandemic on MSME: | Commerce, 2022
Challenges and | Government  Degree
Opportunities College, Srisailam
Project.
17 | Inaugural  Session  — | Intellectual Property | Department of | 16" & 17
Keynote Speaker Rights: Emerging Issues | Commerce & Business | February,
and Its Prospects Management, 2023
Government  Degree
College, Siddipet, T.S.

18 | TS-I: Digital Currency | Digital Currency and | Badruka College of | 3™ March,

and Financial Inclusion Financial Inclusion Commerce &  Arts, 2023
Kachiguda, Hyderabad.

19 | TS-IV: Role of | Implications of NEP-2020 | University College of | 17" & 18™
Technology in | on Management | Commerce & Business March,
Management Education Education — Issues & | Management, Kakatiya 2023

Challenges University, Warangal
20 | CBDC: Risks & Rewards | Symposium on Digital | University College of | 29" March,
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Currency Commerce & Business 2023
Management, Mahatma
Gandhi University,
Nalgonda, T.S.

21 | TS-I: Climate Finance for | Role of MSMEs in India — | Department of | 12" April,
MSMEs Sustainable | A Road to Sustainable | Business Management, 2023
Development Development KGR  Institute  of

Technology and
Management,
Rampally, Keesara,
Medchal, T.S.

22 | TS-II: Digital | Socio-Economic University Post | 25" & 26"
Transformation — Impact | Implications of Digital | Graduate College, | April, 2023
on Commerce Transformations in India | Kakatiya  University,

Warangal.

23 | Voluntary Disclosures in | Voluntary Disclosures in | Department of 7t

the Corporate Sector the Corporate Sector Business Management, | October,
KGR  Institute  of 2023
Technology and
Management,
Rampally, = Medchal-
Malkajgiri, Hyderabad

23 | TS-4: Competition and | Digital Payments System | Department of 17t
Challenges of Mobile | —  Infrastructure and | Commerce, Smt. A. | November,
Payments Emerging Challenges Shyamala Devi Degree 2023

College for Women,
Barkatpura, Hyd.

24 | TS:IV: Ameliorates in the | Financial Sector Reforms | Department of | 19t —20%

Money Market in India Commerce, Gulbarga | January,
University, Kalaburagi, 2024
Karnataka
25 | Preparation of Research | FDP on Innovative | KGR Institute  of 2nd
Project Proposal Teaching Methods in | Technology and | February,
Business Management Management, 2024
Rampally, Kesara,
Medchal

26 | Finance Session | International Conference | Vignan Jyothi Institute 13t

Chairperson on Sustainability and | of Management, | February,
Technology in the BFSI | Kukatpally, Hyderabad 2024

Sector
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Lectures Delivered at UGC HRDCs (Academic Staff Colleges)

# Topic Programme Duration UGC HRDC Date
01 | Project Proposal | 32™  Orientation | 14.09.2015 | Sant Gadge Baba | 10.10.2015
Preparation Programme to Amravati University,
12.10.2015 | Maharashtra
02 | Personal  Financial | RC in Commerce | 01.07.2016 | Sant Gadge Baba | 14.07.2016
Planning to Amravati University,
21.07.2016 | Maharashtra
03 | Financial Risk | RC in Commerce | 01.07.2016 | Sant Gadge Baba | 15.07.2016
Management to Amravati University,
21.07.2016 | Maharashtra
04 | Financial Derivatives | Refresher Course | 04.09.2017 | Sant Gadge Baba | 15.09.2017
in Commerce to Amravati University,
23.09.2017 | Maharashtra
05 | Financial Derivatives | Refresher Course | 04.09.2017 | Sant Gadge Baba | 15.09.2017
in Commerce to Amravati University,
23.09.2017 | Maharashtra
06 | Basics of  Cost | Refresher Course | 07.02.2018 | Osmania University, | 15.02.2018
Concepts in to Hyderabad
Entrepreneurship | 27.02.2018
Development
Program
07 | Financial Derivatives | Refresher Course | 16.07.2019 | Sant Gadge Baba | 20.07.2019
in Commerce to Amravati University,
20.07.2019 | Maharashtra
08 | Financial Derivatives | Refresher Course | 16.07.2019 | Sant Gadge Baba | 20.07.2019
in Commerce to Amravati University,
20.07.2019 | Maharashtra
09 | Project Proposal | 45"  Orientation | 16.07.2019 | Sant Gadge Baba | 19.07.2019
Preparation Programme to Amravati University,
05.08.2019 | Maharashtra
10 | Innovative Financial | Refresher Course | 16.07.2019 | Sant Gadge Baba | 19.07.2019
Products in Commerce to Amravati University,
20.07.2019 | Maharashtra
11 | Fintech 91" Orientation | 14.10.2019 | Osmania University, | 25.10.2019
Programme to Hyderabad
02.11.2019
12 | Gender Budgeting Short-term 16.12.2019 | Osmania University, | 16.12.2019
Course on Gender to Hyderabad
Sensitization 21.12.2019
13 | Personal  Financial | 93  Orientation | 03.03.2020 | Osmania University, | 04.03.2020
Planning Programme to Hyderabad
24.032020
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14 | Role of Finance in | Short-term 02.03.2020 | Osmania University, | 04.03.2020
Disaster Course on to Hyderabad
Management Disaster 07.03.2020
Management
15 | Research Project | STC on Report | 08.06.2020 | Osmania University, | 13.06.2020
Preparation Writing in to Hyderabad
Commerce & | 13.06.2020
Management
16 | Gender Budgeting RUSA Sponsored | 13.07.2020 | Osmania University, | 13.07.2020
FIP on Gender to Hyderabad
Studies 18.07.2020
17 | Gender Budgeting RC in Gender | 27.07.2020 | Osmania University, | 27.07.2020
Sensitization to Hyderabad
08.08.2020
18 | Gender Budgeting Online 1% Faculty | 31.08.2020 | Osmania University, | 14.09.2020
Induction to Hyderabad
Programme 29.09.2020
19 | Foreign  Exchange | RC in Commerce | 14.09.2020 | Sant Gadge Baba | 21.09.2020
Exposure and Risk | & Management to Amravati University,
Management 26.09.2020 | Maharashtra
20 | Research Project | Online  Faculty | 02.11.2020 | Osmania University, | 10.11.2020
Proposal Induction to Hyderabad
Presentation Programme 01.12.2020
21 | Gender Budgeting Online  Faculty | 02.11.2020 | Osmania University, | 23.11.2020
Induction to Hyderabad
Programme 01.12.2020
22 | Minor Research | Online 3™ Faculty | 04.01.2021 | Osmania University, | 11.01.2021
Project Proposal | Induction to Hyderabad
Presentation Programme 02.02.2021
23 | Research Design Online Interaction | 08.02.2021 | Osmania University, | 08.02.2021
Programme  for to Hyderabad
Ph.D. and Post- | 13.02.2021
Doctoral Fellows
24 | Gender Budgeting Online 4™ One | 15.-02.2021 | Osmania University, | 17.02.2021
Month FIP to Hyderabad
16.03.2021
25 | Gender Budgeting Online One | 01.09.2021 | Osmania University, | 04.09.2021
Month FIP to Hyderabad
30.09.2021
26 | Financial Goal | Short-term 13.09.2021 | Sant Gadge Baba | 15.09.2021
Setting for Success Course — to Amravati University,
Personality 18.09.2021 | Maharashtra
Development
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27 | Financial Goal | Online One | 01.09.2021 | Osmania University, | 24.09.2021
Setting Month FIP to Hyderabad
30.09.2021
28 | Financial Leadership | Online Workshop | 21.10.2021 | Osmania University, | 23.10.2021
on Leadership to Hyderabad
Development 23.10.2021
Programme-1
29 | Need for Financial | Online Workshop | 28.10.2021 | Osmania University, | 30.10.2021
Leadership on Leadership to Hyderabad
Development 30.10.2021
Programme-2
30 | Common  Personal | Online  Faculty | 01.12.2021 | Osmania University, | 09.12.2021
Financial Mistakes Induction to Hyderabad
Programme 31.12.2021
31 | Common Personal | Online  Faculty | 03.01.2022 | Osmania University, | 06.01.2022
Financial Mistakes Induction to Hyderabad
Programme 02.02.2022
32 | Common Mistakes in | Online  Faculty | 03.01.2022 | Osmania University, | 27.01.2022
Research Project | Induction to Hyderabad
Proposal Preparation | Programme 02.02.2022
33 | Personal  Financial | Online  Faculty | 07.02.2022 | Osmania University, | 12.02.2022
Mistakes Induction to Hyderabad
Programme 07.03.2022
34 | Innovations in | Online EDP for | 14.02.2022 | Osmania University, | 19.02.2022
Finance Commerce & to Hyderabad
Management 26.02.2022
35 | Project Preparation Online  Faculty | 06.09.2022 | Osmania University, | 13.09.2022
Induction to Hyderabad
Programme 04.10.2022
36 | Retirement Planning | Online  Faculty | 06.09.2022 | Osmania University, | 16.09.2022
Induction to Hyderabad
Programme 04.10.2022
37 | Funding Agencies Short-term 20.10.2022 | Osmania University, | 26.10.2022
Course in to Hyderabad
Research 27.10.2022
Methodology
38 | Recent Refresher Course | 14-11.2022 | Sant Gadge Baba | 16.11.2022
Developments in | in Commerce & to Amravati University,
Global Accounting Management 26.11.2022 | Maharashtra
39 | How to Build a | Faculty Induction | 02.12.2022 | Osmania University, | 08.12.2022
Dream Corpus | Program to Hyderabad
Before You Retire? 31.12.2022
40 | Climate Finance for | Refresher Course | 03.01.2023 | Osmania University, | 10.01.2023
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Start-ups in India to Hyderabad
18.01.2023
41 | Personal  Financial | Faculty Induction | 01.02.2023 | Osmania University, | 07.02.2023
Planning Program to Hyderabad
01.03.2023
42 | MRP Preparation | Refresher Course | 10.02.2023 | Osmania University, | 15.02.2023
and Presentation to Hyderabad
Skills 24.02.2023
43 | MRP Proposals Refresher Course | 11.09.2023 | Osmania University, | 13.09.2023
to Hyderabad
25.09.2023
44 | How to Invest in | Faculty Induction | 12.09.2023 | Osmania University, | 13.10.2023
Stock Market? Program to Hyderabad
13.10.2023
Guest Lectures Delivered at University and Affiliated Colleges
# Topic Course Colleges Date
01 | Investment Management M.Com. University College for Women, | 25.02.2012
II-Semester | Koti, Osmania University,
Hyderabad
02 | Indian Capital Market M.Com. University College for Women, | 17.03.2012
II-Semester | Koti, Osmania University,
Hyderabad
03 | Evaluation of Portfolio M.Com. University College for Women, | 24.09.2012
Performance III-Semester | Koti, Osmania University,
Hyderabad
04 | Valuation of Securities M.Com. University College for Women, | 23.10.2013
III-Semester | Koti, Osmania University,
Hyderabad
05 | Financing Foreign Trade M.Com. University College for Women, | 16.11.2015
III-Semester | Koti, Osmania University,
Hyderabad
06 | Financing Foreign Trade M.Com. University College for Women, | 18.11.2015
III-Semester | Koti, Osmania University,
Hyderabad
07 | Stock Index Futures M.Com. University College for Women, | 25.04.2016
III-Semester | Koti, Osmania University,
Hyderabad
08 | Arbitrage Pricing Model M.Com. University College for Women, | 05.11.2016
III-Semester | Koti, Osmania University,
Hyderabad
09 | Stock Indices M.Com. University College of Women, | 07.11.2016
III-Semester | Koti, Osmania University,
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Hyderabad

10 | Foreign Trade Financing M.Com. University College for Women, | 23.11.2016
III-Semester | Koti, Osmania University,
Hyderabad
11 | Foreign Exchange M.Com. Keshav Memorial Institute of | 26.10.2017
Exposure I11- Commerce & Sciences,
Semester | Narayanaguda, Osmania
University, Hyderabad
12 | Measurement & M.Com. St. Ann’s College for Women, | 07.11.2017
Management of Foreign | III- Semester | Mehdipatnam, Osmania
Exchange Exposure University, Hyderabad
13 | Arbitrage Pricing Model M.Com. University College for Women, | 16.11.2017
III-Semester | Koti, Osmania University,
Hyderabad
14 | Stock Indices M.Com. University College for Women, | 20.11.2017
III-Semester | Koti, Osmania University,
Hyderabad
15 | Working Capital M.Com. University College for Women, | 20.11.2017
Management [-Semester | Koti, Osmania University,
Hyderabad
16 | Working Capital M.Com. University College for Women, | 21.11.2017
Management [-Semester | Koti, Osmania University,
Hyderabad
17 | Portfolio Theories M.Com. University PG College, | 30.11.2017
IIT Semester | Secunderabad, Osmania
University, Hyderabad
18 | Innovations in Accounting: M.Com. School of Business Studies, | 01.03.2019
Human Resource | IV-Semester | Central University of Karnataka,
Accounting Kalaburagi
19 | Innovations in Accounting: M.Com. School of Business Studies, | 02.03.2019
Accounting for Intangibles | IV-Semester | Central University of Karnataka,
Kalaburagi
20 | Innovations in Accounting: M.Com. School of Business Studies, | 03.03.2019
Forensic Accounting IV-Semester | Central University of Karnataka,
Kalaburagi
21 | Dividend and Working| M.Phil. & |Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Open | 27.04.2019
Capital Decisions Ph.D. University, Jubilee Hills,
Hyderabad
22 | Foreign Exchange Market | M.Phil. & |Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Open | 27.04.2019
& International Monetary Ph.D. University, Jubilee Hills,
System Hyderabad
23 | Identification of Research BBA, Arora Degree College, | 05.08.2019
Problem B.Com. (H) | Chikkadpally, Osmania University,
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- VI Hyderabad
Semester
24 | Security Market Indexes M.Com. St. Ann’s College for Women, | 23.10.2019
[II-Semester | Mehdipatnam, Osmania
University, Hyderabad
25 | Portfolio Management -— M.Com. MNR P.G. College, Kukatpally 21.11.2019
Analysis and Selection III-Semester | Osmania University, Hyderabad
26 | IFRS Vs, Ind AS B.Com. St. Ann’s College for Women, | 04.12.2019
III Semester | Mehdipatnam, Osmania
University, Hyderabad
27 | Exchange Rate Mechanism | B.Com. (H)- | St. Ann’s College for Women, | 17.12.2019
V Semester | Mehdipatnam, Osmania
University, Hyderabad
28 | Accounting Concepts B.Com. Nizam  College, Basheerbagh, | 17.02.2020
[-Semester | Osmania University, Hyd.
29 | Preparation of Project B.Com. Nizam  College, Basheerbagh, | 10.03.2020
Report VI Semester | Osmania University, Hyd.
30 | Funds Flow  Statement B.Com. St. Ann’s College for Women, | 28.11.2020
Analysis V-Semester | Mehdipatnam, Osmania
University, Hyd.
31 | Rectification of Errors B.Com. St. Ann’s College for Women, | 31.12.2020
[-Semester | Mehdipatnam, Osmania
University, Hyd.
32 | The Management Control M.Com. Nizam  College, Basheerbagh, | 25.11.2021
System IV-Semester | Osmania University, Hyderabad
33 | The Mergers & M.Com. Nizam  College, Basheerbagh, | 25.11.2021
Acquisitions IV-Semester | Osmania University, Hyderabad
Resource Person in Workshops and FDPs
# Topic Programme Organizers Date
01 | Trends in Accounting Orientation Pandit Sunderlal Sharma | 30.01.2011
Program for Central Institute of Vocational
Commerce Based | Education in Collaboration with
Vocational the Directorate of Intermediate
Teachers in A.P. Education, Nampally, Hyd.
02 | Property Plant and FDP on Relevance | Department of Commerce & | 05.11.2016
Equipment of IFRS at Management, Aurora’s Degree
Undergraduate & P.G. College, Chikkadpally,
Level Hyderabad
03 | Developments in Orientation District Intermediate Education | 21.12.2016
Commerce Education Program to Junior | Officer, Mahbubnagar, T.S.
Lecturers
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04 | Opportunities for Two-day District | Telangana Commerce | 17.02.2017
Commerce Graduates Level Fest Association & Tara Govt.
(Preparana) Degree College, Sangareddy,
T.S.
05 | Teaching Methods in FDP on Methods IAA, IIMC and  DIST, | 07.04.2017
Accounting of Teaching Hyderabad
Accounting
06 | Cost Accounting Teaching Dhanwantari Institute of | 21.06.2017
Orientation Science and  Technology,
Program for P.G. | Tilaknagar, Hyderabad
Students and New
Recruits
07 | Advanced Accounting & | New Curriculum | District Resource Center, NTR | 11.07.2017
Corporate Accounting in Commerce Govt. Degree & P.G. College
(UuG) for Women, Mahbubnagar
08 | Identification of One-day St. Ann’s College for Women, | 12.07.2017
Research Problem Workshop on Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad
Research Project
Work
09 | Bank Reconciliation Five Days UGC-UPE-Bureau of Human | 28.06.2018
Statement Training Program | Resources, Osmania University,
for Junior Hyderabad
Assistants
10 | Bank Reconciliation Five Days UGC-UPE-Bureau of Human | 11.07.2018
Statement Training Program | Resources, Osmania University,
for Junior Hyderabad
Assistants
11 | Bank Reconciliation Capacity Building | UGC-UPE-Bureau of Human | 26.02.2019
Statement Programme for Resources, Osmania University,
Junior & Senior Hyderabad
Assistants
12 | Bank Reconciliation Capacity Building | UGC-UPE-Bureau of Human | 07.03.2019
Statement Programme for Resources, Osmania University,
Junior & Senior Hyderabad
Assistants
13 | Analysis of Data Workshop on How | Department of  Commerce, | 19.09.2019
to Carryout IIMC, Khairatabad, Hyderabad
Project Work
14 | Research Methodology Workshop on Department of Commerce, | 05.11.2019
Project Report UCC&BM, Osmania
Preparation University, Hyderabad
15 | Ind AS-1 to Ind AS-11 Workshop on Bhavan’s Vivekananda College | 13.11.2019

Indian Accounting

of Science, Humanities and
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Standards Commerce, Sainikpuri,
Secunderabad

16 | Impact of Covid-19 on Webinar on Indira  Priyadarshini ~ Govt. | 21.05.2020

Banking Sector Impact of Covid- | Degree College for Women,
19 on Banking Nampally, Hyderabad, T.S.
Sector

Seminars / Workshops Organized

# Seminar / Workshop Sponsored Place Date

01 | National Seminar on Commodity | [CSSR-Southern | Auditorium, 07.08.2014
Derivative Trading in India — | Regional Center, | UCC&BM, Osmania To
Issues and Concerns Hyderabad  and | University, 08.08.2014

UGC-SERO, Hyderabad, T.S.
Hyderabad

02 | National Seminar on Fraudulent | UGC-SERO, Auditorium, 30.08.2016
Financial Practices in Indian | Hyderabad, PGRRCDE, Osmania To
Capital Market — Issues and | [CSSR-Sothern University, 31.08.2016
Concerns Regional Centre, | Hyderabad, T.S.

Hyderabad; and
ICBM  Business
School of
Excellence,
Hyderabad

03 | Workshop on Derivatives: | Department  of | Seminar Hall, | 09.12.2016

Demystifying Derivatives Commerce, O.U. | Department of
Commerce, Osmania
University,
Hyderabad, T.S.

04 | International Seminar on | ACCA, London, | Auditorium, 27.02.2017
Commerce Education — New | UK & ISDC, | UCC&BM, Osmania To
Paradigms in Accounting and | India University, 28.02.2017
Finance Hyderabad, T.S.

05 | National Seminar on Fintech | ICSSR, New | Auditorium, 19.03.2019
Adoption in the Indian BFSI | Delhi & ACCA | UCC&BM, Osmania To
Sector —  Opportunities and | London, U.K. University, 20.03.2019
Challenges Hyderabad, T.S.

06 | Workshop on Hands on Training | Department  of | Computer Lab, | 17.12.2022
on Panel Regression using E- | Commerce, O.U. | Commerce Dept., O.U.

Views

07 | All  India Commerce Post- | Department  of | Auditorium, Business | 27.01.2023

Graduates’ Meet-2023 Commerce, O.U. | Management, to
UCC&BM, O.U. 28.01.2023
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08 | National Level Doctoral Conclave- | ICSSR-SRC, Seminar Hall, | 08.06.2023
2023 Hyd. Commerce Dept., O.U. to
09.06.203
09 | International Conference on | ICSSR, New | Auditorium, Business | 10.08.2023
Climate Finance and Sustainable | Delhi & TSCHE, | Management, to
Development — Risks and Rewards | Hyd. UCC&BM, O.U. 11.08.2023
Faculty Development Programs Coordinated / Organized
# Program Place Duration Date
01 | Orientation Program on | Department of Commerce, | Two-Days | 29.12.2015
Financial Derivatives Osmania University, To
Hyderabad, T.S. 30.12.2015
02 | FDP on Security Analysis and | Department of Commerce, | One-Day | 22.08.2016
Portfolio Management Osmania University,
Hyderabad, T.S.
03 | FDP on International Financial | Department of Commerce, | One-Day | 20.08.2016
Management Osmania University,
Hyderabad, T.S.
04 | FDP on Financial Management | Department of Commerce, | One-Day | 11.08.2016
Osmania University,
Hyderabad, T.S.
05 |FDP on Cost Accounting | Department of Commerce, | One-Day | 22.08.2017
Standards Osmania University,
Hyderabad, T.S.
06 | Faculty Training in Principles of | Department of Commerce, 3-Days 06.09.2017
Insurance Osmania University, To
Hyderabad, T.S. 08.09.2017
07 | RC in Entrepreneurship | UGC-HRDC, Osmania | 3-Weeks | 07.02.2018
Development University, Hyderabad, T.S. To
27.02.2018
08 |RC in Soft Skills for | UGC-HRDC, Osmania | 2-Weeks 17.10.2019
Professional Excellence University, Hyderabad, T.S. To
30.10.2019
09 |FIP for Report Writing in | UGC-HRDC, Osmania 6-Days 08.06.2020
Commerce and Management University, Hyderabad, T.S. To
13.06.2020
10 | RC in Entrepreneurship | UGC-HRDC, Osmania | 2-Weeks | 03.01.2023
Development Programme University, Hyderabad, T.S. to
18.01.2023
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Participated in Workshops (WS) / Refresher Courses (RC) / Faculty
Development Programmes (FDP) and Orientation Courses (OC)

# Course Organizer Duration Date
01 | Workshop on Pedagogy for | Alluri Institute of Management | One-Day | 28.06.2003
Management Educators Studies, Hunter Road, Warangal,
A.P.
02 |RC in Commerce & | Department of Commerce & | 3-Weeks |28.02.2005
Business Management Business Management, Kakatiya To
University, Warangal, A.P.
22.03.2005
03 | FDP on Accounting & | Indian Institute of Management, 6-Days 20.06.2005
Finance Kozhikode, Kerala. To
25.06.2005
04 | FDP on Business Finance School of Management, 6-Days 05.01.2006
University Arts &  Science To
College, Kakatiya University,
Warangal, A.P. 10.01.2006
05 | FDP on Qualitative Methods | School of Management, 6-Days 05.10.2006
University Arts &  Science To
College, Kakatiya University,
Warangal, A.P. 10.10.2006
06 | Workshop on Teaching | Nizam College, Basheerbagh, 10-Day 11.07.2007
Material in  Multimedia | Hyderabad, A.P. To
Format
21.07.2007
07 | FDP on Banking and | ICICI Bank, Hyderabad 5-Days 04.09.2007
Financial Services T
0
08.09.2007
08 | Workshop on | Academic Staff College, 5-Days 20.11.2007
Communication Skills Osmania University, Hyderabad To
24.11.2007
09 | Workshop on Program on | Department of  Economics, | Two-Days | 06.09.2008
Analytics Using SPSS and | Nizam College, Basheerbagh, To
Excel Hyderabad, A.P.
07.09.2008
10 | Orientation Course UGC-Academic Staff College, | 4-Weeks | 25.06.2008
Osmania University, Hyderabad To
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23.07.2008

11 |RC in Commerce & | UGC-Academic Staff College, | 3-Weeks | 15.06.2009

Business Management Osmania University, Hyderabad, To
A.P.
04.07.2009

12 | Workshop on Advanced | Central Facilities for Research | One-Day | 19.07.2013
Data Analysis Using SPSS | and  Development, = Osmania
Version - 21 University, Hyderabad.

13 | Seminar on  Emerging | Department of Commerce, St.| One-Day |27.07.2013
Dimensions of Accounting | Ann’s College for Women,

Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad, A.P.

14 | FDP on Recent Trends in | Department of Commerce, St.| One-Day | 31.08.2013

Accounting Joseph College, Basheerbagh,
Hyderabad.

15 | Workshop on Accounting | Department  of  Commerce, 5-Days 16.01.2014
Standard with Special Focus | Osmania University, Hyderabad. To
on IFRS

20.01.2014
16 | National Seminar on | Department of  Commerce, | One-Day | 09.10.2014
Commodity Markets and | Bhavan’s Vivekananda College,
Risk Management Sainikpuri, Secunderabad, T.S.
17 | Workshop on IFRS Department  of  Commerce, | One-Day | 18.11.2014
Osmania University, Hyderabad,
T.S.

18 | National Seminar on | Department of  Commerce, | Two-Days | 01.12.2014
Forensic  Accounting & | Osmania University, Hyderabad, To
Fraud Examination T.S.

02.12.2014

19 | Training Program on Agri | School of Agribusiness | Two-Days | 06.01.2015
Commodity Futures Markets | Management, Professor To

Jayashankar Telangana State
Agriculture University, 07.01.2015
Rajendranagar, Hyderabad, T.S.

20 | FDP on New Age Business | Department  of = Commerce, | One-Day | 01.07.2015
Accounting Using | Osmania University & Tally
Tally.ERP9 Education Pvt., Ltd., Hyderabad,

T.S.
21 | Seminar on Integrated | Badruka College of Commerce & | One-Day | 19.09.2015

Reporting

Arts, Hyderabad, T.S.
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22 | Working Committee | Department ~ of  Commerce, | One-Day 2015
Meeting on B.Com. | Osmania University, Hyderabad
Syllabus Revision & Telangana State Council of
Higher Education
23 | RC in Research | UGC-HRDC, Osmania | 3-Weeks | 18.01.2016
Methodology University, Hyderabad, T.S. To
06.02.2016
24 | Workshop on Dynamics of | Department  of  Commerce, | One-Day | 20.04.2016
E-Commerce Telangana University,
Nizamabad, T.S.
25 |FDP on Research in | Department of  Accounting, | One-Day | 15.12.2016
Accounting Indian School of Business,
Hyderabad, T.S.
26 | STC on Research | UGC-HRDC, Osmania | One-Week | 15.12.2017
Methodology University, Hyderabad, T.S. To
22.12.2017
27 | STC on Yoga and Spiritual | UGC-HRDC, Osmania | One-Week | 02.07.2018
Science University, Hyderabad, T.S. To
07.07.2018
28 | Workshop on Insolvency | Finance and Accounting, Indian | One-Day | 22.07.2018
and Bankruptcy Code Institute of Management,
Bangalore
29 | Workshop on IBC: Current | Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of | One-Day | 07.09.2019
Perspective by JNIBF & | Banking & Finance, Gachibowli,
IBBI Hyderabad, T.S.
30 | Workshop for Academic | UGC-HRDC, Osmania 3-Days 03.10.2019
Administrators University, Hyderabad, T.S. To
05.10.2019
31 | MOOCS on Behavioral and | National Programme on | 8-Weeks Jan.-Apr.
Personal Finance Technology Enhanced Learning 2020
(NPTEL), SWAYAM Platform
32 | Lab to Product: Enabling | The Dean, Development & UGC | One-day | 07.04.2022
Universities to Technology | Affairs, Osmania University,
Transfer Hubs Hyderabad
33 | Financial Risk Management | School of  Business & 5-Days 19.12.2022
and Derivatives using MS- | Management, Christ University, to
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Excel

Bangalore, India.

23.12.2022

Member Selection Committee and Board of Studies in Commerce

Business Management

# Member College / University Period
01 | Board of Studies in Department of Commerce, UCC&BM, | 30.05.2011
Commerce (P.G.) Osmania University, Hyderabad, T.S. To
29.05.2013
02 | Working Group on Revision | PSS Central Institute of Vocational | 04.07.2011
and Finalization of Education, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya To
Curriculum Pradesh 08.07.2011
03 | Executive Member Indian Accounting Association, Hyderabad | 2014 — 2016
Branch, Hyderabad, T.S.
04 | Working Group on PSS  Central Institute of Vocational | 14.07.2014
Development of Curriculum | Education, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal, Madya To
of BFSI Pradesh 18.07.2014
05 | Board of Studies in Kakatiya Institute of Technology & Science, | 20.08.2014
Management Hasanparthy, Warangal, T.S. To
19.08.2016
06 | Departmental Committee Department of Commerce, Osmania | 09.06.2015
University, Hyderabad, T.S. To
08.06.2017
07 | Board of Studies in Faculty of Commerce, Osmania University, | 22.01.2016
Commerce Hyderabad, T.S. To
21.01.2017
08 | Board of Studies in Mahatma Gandhi University, Nalgonda, T.S. 27.04.2016
Commerce To
26.04.2018
09 | Board of Studies in Government City College, Nampally, | 29.08.2016
Commerce Hyderabad, T.S. To
28.08.2018
10 | Selection Committee MS Degree College for Women, Malakpet, | 28.09.2016
Hyderabad, T.S. To
27.09.2018
11 | Selection Committee R.G.R. Siddhanthi Degree & P.G. College, | 28.09.2016
Tivoli Gardens, Secunderabad, T.S. To
27.09.2018
12 | Selection Committee Syo Narayan Ramcharan Patwari P.G.| 11.01.2017
College, Esamia Bazar, Hyderabad, T.S. To
10.01.2019
13 | Selection Committee IITM Degree College, Ghatkesar, Ranga | 12.01.2017 to

Reddy, T.S.

11.01.2019
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14 | Selection Committee Mahaveer Degree College for Arts, | 29.12.2017
Commerce &  Science, Bandlaguda, To

Hyderabad, T.S. 28.12.2019

15 | Selection Committee Azam Degree College, Hussaini Alam, | 22.05.2018
Hyderabad, T.S. To

21.05.2020

16 | Selection Committee Vani  Degree College for Women, | 29.05.2018
Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad, T.S. To

28.05.2020

17 | Board of Studies in Palamuru University, Mahbubnagar, T.S. 08.06.2018
Commerce To

07.06.2020

18 | Board of Studies in Mahatma Gandhi University, | 04.07.2018
Commerce Yellareddyguda, Nalgonda, T.S. To

03.08.2020

19 | Selection Committee Sri Adarsh Degree & P.G. College, | 27.08.2018
Kushaiguda, Hyderabad, T.S. To

26.08.2020

20 | Governing Body L. N. Gupta Evening College of Science & | 27.04.2019
Commerce, Charkaman, Hyderabad, T.S. To

26.04.2021

21 | Board of Studies in Department of Commerce, UCC&BM, 14.12.2018
Commerce (PG) Osmania University, Hyderabad, T.S. To

13.12.2020

22 | Selection Committee Gokul  Degree  College, Erragadda, | 20.08.2019
Hyderabad, T.S. To

19.08.2021

23 | Selection Committee Jahnavi  Women’s  Degree  College, | 07.10.2019
Narayanaguda, Hyderabad, T.S. To

06.10.2021

24 | Selection Committee Aadhya Degree College, ECIL, Hyderabad, | 20.12.2019
T.S. To

19.12.2021

25 | Faculty of Commerce Faculty of Commerce, UCC&BM, Osmania | 09.10.2020
University, Hyderabad, T.S. To

08.10.2022

26 | Selection Committee Human Resource Development Degree & | 09.10.2020
P.G. College, Narayanaguda, Hyderabad, To

T.S. 09.10.2022

27 | Departmental Research Faculty of Commerce, UCC&BM, Osmania | 16.11.2020

Committee University, Hyderabad, T.S.

28 | Selection Committee Silver Jubilee Degree College for Women, | 03.12.2020

Hubsiguda, Ranga Reddy, T.S. To
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02.12.2022

29 | Board of Studies in Department of Commerce, UCC&BM, | 16.01.2021
Commerce (PG) Osmania University, Hyderabad, T.S. To

15.01.2023

30 | Selection Committee Ethames Degree  College, Ameerpet, | 06.04.2021
Hyderabad, T.S. To

05.04.2023

31 | Selection Committee Takshashila Degree College, Alampally | 23.07.2021
Road, Vikarabad, T.S. To

22.07.2023

32 | Board of Studies in Palamuru University, Mahabubnagar, T.S. 21.09.2021
Commerce (UG & PG) To

20.09.2023

33 | Member, DRC Dean, Faculty of Commerce, Osmania | 06.08.2022

University, Hyderabad.

34 | Governing Body Member Dr. Narayana College of Commerce, Old | 05.08.2023
Alwal, Secunderabad To

04.08.2025

35 | Governing Body Member | Mahbub Degree College, Patny Centre, | 05.08.2023
Secunderabad To

04.08.2025

36 | Member, Board of Studies Telangana University, Nizamabad, T.S. 16.08.2023
in Commerce To

15.08.2025

37 | Selection Committee New Sri Medha Degree College, Samshabad, | 25.08.2023
Member R.R. District To

24.08.2025

38 | Selection Committee Ideal Degree College for Women, Shah Ali | 25.08.2023
Member Banda, Hyderabad To

24.08.-2025

39 | Selection Committee Vishwa Bharathi Degree College, Vikarabad | 05.09.2023
Member Dist. To

04.09.2025

40 | Selection Committee Annie Besant Women’s College, Saroornaga, | 05.09.2023
Member R.R. Dist. To

04.09.2025

DECLARATION

I declare that the information mentioned in the Curriculum Vitae is correct.

(GADDAM NARESH REDDY)
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